1
Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Horticulture
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Characteristics Graphs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Package dimension . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Solder Profile . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Packagage Dimensions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
Inner Box. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14
PDS-003261  Rev 01© 2023                               Improving Life with Photons                                                       www.luminus.com
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
2
PDS-003261  Rev 01© 2023                               Improving Life with Photons                                                       www.luminus.com
PRODUCT SELECTION TABLE
Test condition = 65 mA（Tc=25 ºC)
PRODUCT ORDERING AND SHIPPING PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
 Example :
The part number MP-3030-11F2-30-80 refers to a 3030  emitter with nominal color tempecture of 3,000k and minimum CRI of 80.  Please refer to
page  for a description of available CCT and CRI combinations.
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will
contain only a single flux and voltage bin. The part number designation is as follows:
Mid Power Package Type Package  Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 3030 11F2 ## ##
3030 Mid Power LED
Nominal CCT  Minimum
CRI Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux
@ 65mA
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
@65mA
(Lumens)
Typical PPF
(umol/s)
Typical
PPF/W
(umol/J)
2700K
70 MP-3030-11F2-27-70 36.0 38.0
80 MP-3030-11F2-27-80 33.5 35.5 0.53 3.01
90 MP-3030-11F2-27-90 29.0 31.0
3000K
70 MP-3030-11F2-30-70 36.0 39.0
80 MP-3030-11F2-30-80 35.0 37.0 0.56 3.18
90 MP-3030-11F2-30-90 30.0 32.0
3500K
70 MP-3030-11F2-35-70 38.0 41.0
80 MP-3030-11F2-35-80 36.5 38.5 0.58 3.36
90 MP-3030-11F2-35-90 31.5 33.5
4000K
70 MP-3030-11F2-40-70 38.0 41.0
80 MP-3030-11F2-40-80 38.0 40.0 0.60 3.40
90 MP-3030-11F2-40-90 33.0 35.0
5000K
70 MP-3030-11F2-50-70 38.0 41.0
80 MP-3030-11F2-50-80 38.0 40.0 0.58 3.31
90 MP-3030-11F2-50-90 33.0 35.0
5700K
70 MP-3030-11F2-57-70 38.0 41.0
80 MP-3030-11F2-57-80 37.5 39.5 0.57 3.26
90 MP-3030-11F2-57-90 32.5 34.5
6500K
70 MP-3030-11F2-65-70 38.0 41.0
80 MP-3030-11F2-65-80 37.5 39.5 0.55 3.18
90 MP-3030-11F2-65-90 32.5 34.5
BINNING STRUCTURE
All MP-3030-11F2 monochromatic LEDs are tested for luminous flux/ dominant wavelength and placed into one of the following flux/
wavelength bins. The binning structure is universally applied across each monochromatic color of the MP-3030-11F2 product line.
Flux Bins
Forward Voltage Bins
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
3
* Tolerance of measurementsof the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V
PDS-003261  Rev 01© 2023                               Improving Life with Photons                                                       www.luminus.com
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
D7 28.0 30.0
D8 30.0 32.0
D9 32.0 34.0
E1 34.0 36.0
E2 36.0 38.0
E3 38.0 42.0
E4 42.0 46.0
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
Y1 2.5 2.6
Z1 2.6 2.7